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199906300002
73521

06/30/1999
10:42:27

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA
NORTH INC

199906300002
73531

06/30/1999
10:42:29

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC

199906300002
73491

06/30/1999
10:42:23

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GHAREEB,
DONALD M

199906300002
73541

06/30/1999
10:42:30

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC

199906300002
73601

06/30/1999
10:42:39

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC

199906300002
73571

06/30/1999
10:42:35

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BORDER
PROPERTIES

199906300002
73641

06/30/1999
10:42:46

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC

199906300002
73631

06/30/1999
10:42:44

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GHAREEB,
DONALD M

199906300002
73651

06/30/1999
10:42:48

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA
NORTH INC

199906300002
73671

06/30/1999
10:42:50

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BORDER
PROPERTIES
LP

199906300002
73661

06/30/1999
10:42:49

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA LLC

199906300002
73701

06/30/1999
10:42:55

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GHAREEB,
DONALD M

199906300002
73681

06/30/1999
10:42:52

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GHAREEB,
DONALD M

199906300002
73691

06/30/1999
10:42:53

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

REESE,
RICHARD D



199907220003
06691

07/22/1999
10:04:07

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC

199907220003
06751

07/22/1999
10:04:14

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BORDER
PROPERTIES
LTD

199907220003
06731

07/22/1999
10:04:11

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA
NORTH INC

199907220003
06801

07/22/1999
10:04:20

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA LLC

199907220003
06781

07/22/1999
10:04:18

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA INC,
DONALD

199907220003
06821

07/22/1999
10:04:22

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

REESE,
RICHARD

199910280004
45311

10/28/1999
11:11:03

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

TACALA INC 199907220003
06781

199910280004
45281

10/28/1999
11:11:00

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

BORDER
PROPERTIES
LTD

199907220003
06811

199910280004
45261

10/28/1999
11:10:57

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

GHAREEB,
DONALD M

199907220003
06831

199910280004
45291

10/28/1999
11:11:01

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

TACALA LLC 199907220003
06801

199910280004
45271

10/28/1999
11:10:59

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

REESE,
RICHARD D

199907220003
06821

199906300002
73501

06/30/1999
10:42:24

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BORDER
PROPERTIES
LP

199906300002
73481

06/30/1999
10:42:21

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

REESE,
RICHARD D

199906300002
73551

06/30/1999
10:42:32

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA
NORTH INC

199906300002
73561

06/30/1999
10:42:33

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA LLC

199906300002
73511

06/30/1999
10:42:26

FRANCHISE
MORTGAGE
ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TACALA LLC


